L)

At
AL =3 CA

SELECTED BY C¢ DSI@

***

Tuesday, December 3, 2019, 12 noon ET

DANNY RUPLE OF BALDWIN-WALLACE, SHANNON REAGAN OF
MARYVILE (TENN.) LEAD ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICA® DIVISION IIl MEN’S
AND WOMEN'’S SOCCER TEAMS

AUSTIN, Texas — Seniors Danny Ruple of Baldwin-Wallace and Shannon Reagan from Maryville (Tenn.) headline the 2019 CoSIDA
Academic All-America® men’s and women’s soccer teams selected by the College Sports Information Directors Association (CoSIDA) and
announced Tuesday.

The Division Il Academic All-America® program is financially supported by the NCAA Division lll national governance structure to assist
CoSIDA with handling the awards fulfillment aspects for the 2019-20 Division Ill Academic All-America® teams.

Ruple, a Berea, Ohio native and a forward, is the first B-W student-athlete in history to be named as a three-time first team Academic All-
America®. He has a 3.92 GPA as an accounting/finance major and served as the Yellow Jackets team captain in both 2018 and 2019.

On-the-field, he is a four-time All-OAC honoree and was selected as the league’s Forward of the Year in both 2017 and 2019. He had 17
goals and seven assists for 41 points this season on his way to being named first team All-OAC for the third straight year and All-OAC for the
fourth time in his career.

Reagan, a 3.95 student as a biology major and a Tullahoma, Tennessee native, had 21 goals and 11 assists for 53 points this fall for the
Scots. Maryville, the USA South Conference champion, finished the season with a 15-5 overall record after falling to Washington University in
St. Louis in the opening round of the NCAA Tournament.

Reagan is the 2019 USA South Conference Player of the Year and a three-time All-USA South Conference honoree as well as a two-time All-
South Region selection.

In addition to Ruple, the men have an additional seven repeat selections to the CoSIDA Academic All-America® team: Josh Koleske (St.
Norbert); Jackson White (Macalester); John Fucick (Clarkson); DR Metart (Stevenson); lan Adams (Calvin); Logan Bylsma (Hope) and Ben
Potter (Middlebury) make up this group with all but Potter selected to the first team this fall. Adams was a first team honoree last year with
Koleske, White, Furcick, Medtart, and Bylsma grabbing second team accolades. Potter moves up one spot this to second team after earning a
third team nod in 2018.

The women have 10 repeat selections with three: Emily Berzolla (MIT); Julia Panko (Stevens Institute of Technology and Carson Pokorny
(Christopher Newport) selected for a third straight year.

Pokorny leads this trio by being named to the first team for the third straight year. Berzolla was a third teamer in 2018 after joining Pokorny
on the first team in 2017. Panko was a second team selection in both 2017 and 2018.

Devin Haupt (Piedmont); Faith Holloway (Chapman); Brooke Firestone (Messiah); Caroline Fleming (Adrian); Sarah Kogelmann (Connecticut
College); Katy Mockett (Washington University in St. Louis) and Ashley St. Aubin (Augsburg) round out the women’s repeat honorees. Haupt
and St. Aubin were second team selections in 2018 and Holloway, Firestone, Fleming, Kogelmann, and Mockett picked to the third team.

Twenty-five of the 66 student-athletes on the CoSIDA Academic All-America® men’s and women’s soccer teams boast 4.0 GPAs with 14 of
those 25 coming on the women'’s side. The first teams for both the men and women both boast 3.97 team GPAs with the full women’s team at
3.96 and the men’s at 3.93.

For more information on the Academic All-America® program, go to https://academicallamerica.com/.

FOR MORE INFORMATION:
Jeff Schwartz, North Dakota State University | Google Cloud Academic All-America® Co-Director for Publicity
jeff.schwartz@ndsu.edu | (701) 231-8332

Scott Musa, Shenandoah University | Google Cloud Academic All-America® Coordinator of Publicity

smusa@su.edu | (540) 665-5417
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FIRST TEAM

Pos. Name

GK Josh Koleske (2)
Luke Deel

Eric Kirby

Nick Schwarzel
Jackson White (2)
John Furcick (2)
DR Medtart (2)
Matt Napolitano
lan Adams (1)
Logan Bylsma (2)
Danny Ruple (1,4)
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SECOND TEAM

Pos. Name

GK Paul Lemay

GK Jacob Mays
August Axtman
Luke Fickenworth
Cooper Robbins
Eli Strong

Tyler Childs
Joshua Devlin
Theo Yang

Evan Couchot
Luke Groothoff
Ben Potter (3)
Eric Watson
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THIRD TEAM

Pos. Name

James Allison
Justin Howe
Mitchell Long
Charlie Widing
Dylan Confair
Daniel loos
Jacob Lyon
Gaston Aubert
Jasper Yang
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School

St. Norbert College
Elmhurst College
Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology
Penn State Behrend
Macalester College
Clarkson University
Stevenson University
Aurora University

Calvin University

Hope College

Baldwin Wallace University

School

Covenant College
Claremont-Mudd-Scripps

King's College

Ohio Northern University
Messiah College
Hampden-Sydney College
University of Mary Hardin-Baylor
Mount Aloysius College

Caltech

Endicott College

Messiah College

Middlebury College

University of Wisconsin-Superior

School

UC Santa Cruz

Cornell College

Texas Lutheran University
Hobart College

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
SUNY Oneonta

Calvin University

Lake Forest College

Grinnell College

2019 Academic All-America®

GPA
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.94
4.00
3.97
4.00
4.00
3.91

3.92
3.93

GPA
3.89
4.00
3.77
3.96
3.85
3.96
4.00
3.80
3.96
3.70
4.00
3.92
3.95

GPA
3.96
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.90
3.97
3.77
3.81
3.91

Men’s Soccer Team
NCAA Division lll

Yr. Major

Sr. Biology

Sr. Logistics & Supply Chain Management / Economics
Jr. Computer Engineering

Sr. IBE / Supply Chain Management

Sr. Economics / Applied Math & Statistics

Sr. Civil Engineering / Environmental Engineering
Sr. Criminal Justice

Sr. Business Administration

Sr. Computer Science

Sr. Public Accounting
Sr. 3:2 MBA in Accounting

Yr. Major

Sr. Interdisciplinary Studies

So. Biophysics

Sr. Finance / International Business / Management
Sr. Pharmacy

Sr. Biology

Sr. Biology / Pre-Med

Jr. Biology

Sr. Pre-Law

Sr. Chemical Engineering

Sr. Biology / Biotechnology
So. Biopsychology

Sr. Economics

Sr. Physical Education

Yr. Major

Sr. Molecular & Cell Developmental Biology
So. Engineering

Jr. Exercise Science

So. Biology / Pre-Med

Sr. Mechanical Engineering / Economics
Sr. Business Economics

Sr. Biochemistry

Gr. Finance

Jr. Biology

CoSIDA Academic All-America® Team Member of the Year: Danny Ruple, Baldwin Wallace University

1 = 2018 1t team Academic All-America®
2 = 2018 27 team Academic All-America®
3 = 2018 3rd team Academic All-America®
4 = 2017 15 team Academic All-America®
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FIRST TEAM

Pos.
GK
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Name

Mandy St. Germain
Devin Haupt (2)
Faith Holloway (3)
Maya Nielan
Camille Williams
Emily Berzolla (3,4)
Haley Moses

Julia Panko (2,5)
Carson Pokorny (1,4)
Brooke Firestone (3)
Caroline Fleming (3)
Shannon Reagan

SECOND TEAM

Pos.
GK
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Name

Madison Welliver
Kendell Groom
Sara Kogelmann (3)
Katy Kusswurm
Katy Mockett (3)
Bella Shivley

Anika Washburn
Shivani Beall
Sydney Kuehn
Ashley St. Aubin (2)

THIRD TEAM

Pos.
GK
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Name

Charlotte Crofton
Mary-Kait Mace
Julia Meehen
Rebecca Russo
Emilie Sauvayre
Carly Lupton-Smith
Kristen Reikersdorfer
Stephanie Williams
Lydia Lawson
Hannah Neild
Gabriella Saade

School

Worchester Polytechnic Institute
Piedmont College

Chapman University

MIT

Carnegie Mellon University
MIT

Ohio Northern University
Stevens Institute of Technology
Christopher Newport University
Messiah College

Adrian College

Maryville College (Tenn.)

School

Susquehanna University
Hardin-Simmons University
Connecticut College

University of Wisconsin-Whitewater
Woashington University in St. Louis
Otterbein University

Case Western Reserve University
Emory University

Linfield College

Augsburg University

School

lllinois College

Norwich University

Wesleyan University

The University of Scranton
William Smith College

Johns Hopkins University
Woashington University in St. Louis
Centenary University
Elizabethtown College
Gallaudet University

Stevens Institute of Technology

2019 Academic All-America®

Women’s Soccer Team
NCAA Division lll

GPA
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.96
3.92
4.00
3.95
4.00
3.85
3.98
3.95

GPA
4.00
3.89
3.99
4.00
3.98
3.89
4.00
3.95
3.99
3.82

GPA
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.89
3.86
3.98
4.00
4.00
3.84
3.98
3.95

Yr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

Jr.

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

Yr.

Jr.

Sr.
Sr.

Jr.
Jr.
Jr.

So.
Sr.

Sr.
Sr.

Yr.

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

Major

Biomedical Engineering
Political Science / Criminal Justice
Biological Sciences
Mechanical Engineering
Chemistry

Mechanical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Chemical Engineering
Biochemistry
Mathematics

Athletic Training
Biology

Major

Early Childhood Education
Exercise Science
Economics

Biology

Systems Engineering
Nursing

Computer Science
Biology

Pre-Med
Mathematics

Major

Religion & Music

Athletic Training

Economics / Data Analysis
Nursing

French & Francophone Studies
Applied Mathematics / Psychology
Neuroscience

Sociology / Criminal Justice
Occupational Therapy
Education

Mechanical Engineering

CoSIDA Academic All-America® Team Member of the Year: Shannon Reagan, Maryville College (Tenn.)
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018 1% team Academic All-America®
018 2d team Academic All-America®
018 3 team Academic All-America®
017 1¢ team Academic All-America®
017 2nd team Academic All-America®
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