

## ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICA® TEAM SELECTED BY COSIDA

Tuesday, December 3, 2019, 12 noon ET

## DANNY RUPLE OF BALDWIN-WALLACE, SHANNON REAGAN OF MARYVILE (TENN.) LEAD ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICA® DIVISION III MEN'S AND WOMEN'S SOCCER TEAMS

**AUSTIN, Texas –** Seniors **Danny Ruple** of Baldwin-Wallace and **Shannon Reagan** from Maryville (Tenn.) headline the 2019 CoSIDA Academic All-America® men's and women's soccer teams selected by the College Sports Information Directors Association (CoSIDA) and announced Tuesday.

The Division III Academic All-America® program is financially supported by the NCAA Division III national governance structure to assist CoSIDA with handling the awards fulfillment aspects for the 2019-20 Division III Academic All-America® teams.

Ruple, a Berea, Ohio native and a forward, is the first B-W student-athlete in history to be named as a three-time first team Academic All-America®. He has a 3.92 GPA as an accounting/finance major and served as the Yellow Jackets team captain in both 2018 and 2019.

On-the-field, he is a four-time All-OAC honoree and was selected as the league's Forward of the Year in both 2017 and 2019. He had 17 goals and seven assists for 41 points this season on his way to being named first team All-OAC for the third straight year and All-OAC for the fourth time in his career.

Reagan, a 3.95 student as a biology major and a Tullahoma, Tennessee native, had 21 goals and 11 assists for 53 points this fall for the Scots. Maryville, the USA South Conference champion, finished the season with a 15-5 overall record after falling to Washington University in St. Louis in the opening round of the NCAA Tournament.

Reagan is the 2019 USA South Conference Player of the Year and a three-time All-USA South Conference honoree as well as a two-time All-South Region selection.

In addition to Ruple, the men have an additional seven repeat selections to the CoSIDA Academic All-America® team: Josh Koleske (St. Norbert); Jackson White (Macalester); John Fucick (Clarkson); DR Metart (Stevenson); Ian Adams (Calvin); Logan Bylsma (Hope) and Ben Potter (Middlebury) make up this group with all but Potter selected to the first team this fall. Adams was a first team honoree last year with Koleske, White, Furcick, Medtart, and Bylsma grabbing second team accolades. Potter moves up one spot this to second team after earning a third team nod in 2018.

The women have 10 repeat selections with three: **Emily Berzolla** (MIT); **Julia Panko** (Stevens Institute of Technology and **Carson Pokorny** (Christopher Newport) selected for a third straight year.

Pokorny leads this trio by being named to the first team for the third straight year. Berzolla was a third teamer in 2018 after joining Pokorny on the first team in 2017. Panko was a second team selection in both 2017 and 2018.

Devin Haupt (Piedmont); Faith Holloway (Chapman); Brooke Firestone (Messiah); Caroline Fleming (Adrian); Sarah Kogelmann (Connecticut College); Katy Mockett (Washington University in St. Louis) and Ashley St. Aubin (Augsburg) round out the women's repeat honorees. Haupt and St. Aubin were second team selections in 2018 and Holloway, Firestone, Fleming, Kogelmann, and Mockett picked to the third team.

Twenty-five of the 66 student-athletes on the CoSIDA Academic All-America® men's and women's soccer teams boast 4.0 GPAs with 14 of those 25 coming on the women's side. The first teams for both the men and women both boast 3.97 team GPAs with the full women's team at 3.96 and the men's at 3.93.

For more information on the Academic All-America® program, go to https://academicallamerica.com/.

#### FOR MORE INFORMATION:

**Jeff Schwartz, North Dakota State University** | Google Cloud Academic All-America® Co-Director for Publicity <a href="mailto:ieff.schwartz@ndsu.edu">ieff.schwartz@ndsu.edu</a> | (701) 231-8332

**Scott Musa, Shenandoah University** | Google Cloud Academic All-America® Coordinator of Publicity <a href="musa@su.edu">smusa@su.edu</a> | (540) 665-5417



### 2019 Academic All-America® **Men's Soccer Team NCAA Division III**

Biology

FIRST TEAM									
Pos.	Name	School	GPA	Yr.	Major				
GK	Josh Koleske (2)	St. Norbert College	4.00	Sr.	Biology				
D	Luke Deel	Elmhurst College	4.00	Sr.	Logistics & Supply Chain Management / Economics				
D	Eric Kirby	Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology	4.00	Jr.	Computer Engineering				
D	Nick Schwarzel	Penn State Behrend	3.94	Sr.	IBE / Supply Chain Management				
D	Jackson White (2)	Macalester College	4.00	Sr.	Economics / Applied Math & Statistics				
M	John Furcick (2)	Clarkson University	3.97	Sr.	Civil Engineering / Environmental Engineering				
M	DR Medtart (2)	Stevenson University	4.00	Sr.	Criminal Justice				
M	Matt Napolitano	Aurora University	4.00	Sr.	Business Administration				
F	lan Adams (1)	Calvin University	3.91	Sr.	Computer Science				
F	Logan Bylsma (2)	Hope College	3.92	Sr.	Public Accounting				
F	Danny Ruple (1,4)	Baldwin Wallace University	3.93	Sr.	3:2 MBA in Accounting				
SECOND TEAM									
Pos.	Name	School	GPA	Yr.	Major				
GK	Paul Lemay	Covenant College	3.89	Sr.	Interdisciplinary Studies				
GK	Jacob Mays	Claremont-Mudd-Scripps	4.00	So.	Biophysics				
D	August Axtman	King's College	3.77	Sr.	Finance / International Business / Management				
D	Luke Fickenworth	Ohio Northern University	3.96	Sr.	Pharmacy				
D	Cooper Robbins	Messiah College	3.85	Sr.	Biology				
D	Eli Strong	Hampden-Sydney College	3.96	Sr.	Biology / Pre-Med				
M	Tyler Childs	University of Mary Hardin-Baylor	4.00	Jr.	Biology				
M	Joshua Devlin	Mount Aloysius College	3.80	Sr.	Pre-Law				
M	Theo Yang	Caltech	3.96	Sr.	Chemical Engineering				
F	Evan Couchot	Endicott College	3.70	Sr.	Biology / Biotechnology				
F	Luke Groothoff	Messiah College	4.00	So.	Biopsychology				
F	Ben Potter (3)	Middlebury College	3.92	Sr.	Economics				
F	Eric Watson	University of Wisconsin-Superior	3.95	Sr.	Physical Education				
THIRD TEAM									
Pos.	Name	School	GPA	Yr.	Major				
D	James Allison	UC Santa Cruz	3.96	Sr.	Molecular & Cell Developmental Biology				
D	Justin Howe	Cornell College	4.00	So.	Engineering				
D	Mitchell Long	Texas Lutheran University	4.00	Jr.	Exercise Science				
D	Charlie Widing	Hobart College	4.00	So.	Biology / Pre-Med				
M	Dylan Confair	Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute	3.90	Sr.	Mechanical Engineering / Economics				
M	Daniel loos	SUNY Oneonta	3.97	Sr.	Business Economics				
M	Jacob Lyon	Calvin University	3.77	Sr.	Biochemistry				
F	Gaston Aubert	Lake Forest College	3.81	Gr.	Finance				

CoSIDA Academic All-America® Team Member of the Year: Danny Ruple, Baldwin Wallace University

3.91

Grinnell College

Jasper Yang

<sup>1 = 2018 1</sup>st team Academic All-America®

 $<sup>2 = 2018 \ 2^{</sup>nd} \ team \ Academic \ All-America®$ 

 $<sup>3 = 2018 \; 3^{</sup>rd} \; team \; Academic \; All-America ®$ 

<sup>4 = 2017 1</sup>st team Academic All-America®



# 2019 Academic All-America® Women's Soccer Team NCAA Division III

FIRST	TEAM								
Pos.	Name	School	GPA	Yr.	Major				
GK	Mandy St. Germain	Worchester Polytechnic Institute	4.00	Sr.	Biomedical Engineering				
D	Devin Haupt (2)	Piedmont College	4.00	Sr.	Political Science / Criminal Justice				
D	Faith Holloway (3)	Chapman University	4.00	Sr.	Biological Sciences				
D	Maya Nielan	MIT	4.00	Jr.	Mechanical Engineering				
D	Camille Williams	Carnegie Mellon University	3.96	Sr.	Chemistry				
Μ	Emily Berzolla (3,4)	MIT	3.92	Sr.	Mechanical Engineering				
Μ	Haley Moses	Ohio Northern University	4.00	Sr.	Mechanical Engineering				
Μ	Julia Panko (2,5)	Stevens Institute of Technology	3.95	Sr.	Chemical Engineering				
Μ	Carson Pokorny (1,4)	Christopher Newport University	4.00	Sr.	Biochemistry				
F	Brooke Firestone (3)	Messiah College	3.85	Sr.	Mathematics				
F	Caroline Fleming (3)	Adrian College	3.98	Sr.	Athletic Training				
F	Shannon Reagan	Maryville College (Tenn.)	3.95	Sr.	Biology				
SECOND TEAM									
Pos.	Name	School	GPA	Yr.	Major				
GK	Madison Welliver	Susquehanna University	4.00	Jr.	Early Childhood Education				
D	Kendell Groom	Hardin-Simmons University	3.89	Sr.	Exercise Science				
D	Sara Kogelmann (3)	Connecticut College	3.99	Sr.	Economics				
D	Katy Kusswurm	University of Wisconsin-Whitewater	4.00	Jr.	Biology				
D	Katy Mockett (3)	Washington University in St. Louis	3.98	Jr.	Systems Engineering				
M	Bella Shivley	Otterbein University	3.89	Jr.	Nursing				
M	Anika Washburn	Case Western Reserve University	4.00	So.	Computer Science				
F	Shivani Beall	Emory University	3.95	Sr.	Biology				
F	Sydney Kuehn	Linfield College	3.99	Sr.	Pre-Med				
F	Ashley St. Aubin (2)	Augsburg University	3.82	Sr.	Mathematics				
THIRD TEAM									
Pos.	Name	School	GPA	Yr.	Major				
GK	Charlotte Crofton	Illinois College	4.00	Sr.	Religion & Music				
D	Mary-Kait Mace	Norwich University	4.00	Sr.	Athletic Training				
D	Julia Meehen	Wesleyan University	4.00	Sr.	Economics / Data Analysis				
D	Rebecca Russo	The University of Scranton	3.89	Sr.	Nursing				
D	Emilie Sauvayre	William Smith College	3.86	Sr.	French & Francophone Studies				
Μ	Carly Lupton-Smith	Johns Hopkins University	3.98	Sr.	Applied Mathematics / Psychology				
Μ	Kristen Reikersdorfer	Washington University in St. Louis	4.00	Jr.	Neuroscience				
Μ	Stephanie Williams	Centenary University	4.00	Sr.	Sociology / Criminal Justice				
F	Lydia Lawson	Elizabethtown College	3.84	Sr.	Occupational Therapy				
F	, Hannah Neild	Gallaudet University	3.98	Sr.	Education				
_		<u></u>		_					

CoSIDA Academic All-America® Team Member of the Year: Shannon Reagan, Maryville College (Tenn.)

3.95

Sr.

Mechanical Engineering

Stevens Institute of Technology

Gabriella Saade

<sup>1 = 2018 1&</sup>lt;sup>st</sup> team Academic All-America®

<sup>2 = 2018 2&</sup>lt;sup>nd</sup> team Academic All-America®

<sup>3 = 2018 3&</sup>lt;sup>rd</sup> team Academic All-America®

 $<sup>4 = 2017 \, 1^{</sup>st} \, team \, Academic \, All-America$ ®

 $<sup>5 = 2017 \ 2^{</sup>nd} \ team \ Academic \ All-America®$